RWERTON

WYOMING

Finance Committee Agenda
Tuesday, December 20, 2022 at 6:45 pm

Committee Members: Lindsey Cox, Kristy Salisbury, and Dean Peranteaux
1) Call to order.

2) Consideration of Claims:

to be paid in the amount of $296,135.66

Elan credit card in the amount of $4,040.20

manual check in the amount of $16,330.00

payroll & liabilities for 12/2/22 in the amount of $219,365.91
for a total of $535,871.77

ASANENENAN

3) Adjourn

12/13/22 12:17 PM

“Excellence in Service to the Rendezvous City”



12/713/22
12:12:18

For the Accounting Period: 12/22

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF RIVERTON
Claim Approval List

Page: 1 of 14
Report 1D: AP100V

Claim/ Check

Ve

ndor #/Name/

Document $/

Disc $

Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

37328 C 57516 2M CONSTRUCTION INC 651.09
23221 12/03/22 DRAIN ROCK & GRADING 325.55 41 54000 372 10102
23221 12/03/22 DRAIN ROCK & GRADING 325.54 42 53030 372 10102

Total for Vendor: 651.09

37335 C 1 71 CONSTRUCTION, INC 45,265.88
1904-6 12/13/22 SUNSET DRIVE PHASE 1 45,265.88 12 41900 639 10102

Total for Vendor: 45,265.88

37217 9 ACE HARDWARE #10847C 678.64
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 60.56 1 41800 211 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 12.94 1 41920 363 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 13.59 1 43100 348 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 194 .23 1 45400 238 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 52.43 1 45400 241 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 15.34 1 45400 247 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 39.59 1 45400 252 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 29.52 41 53010 234 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 99.89 41 53010 363 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 90.24 41 53010 364 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 37.73 42 53020 363 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 13.40 42 53030 241 10102
11/28/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 19.18 44 52000 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 678.64

37284 C 4135 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 904 .67
1CX3GVVN7L 12/09/22 HDMI CABLES 26.33 1 41800 211 10102
1X396H1X9D 11/08/22 LIGHT COVERS 139.92 1 41920 363 10102
1D6TQYK71D 11/07/22 LIGHT COVERS 209.88 1 41920 363 10102
1RJHXLNGXV 12/07/22 BATTERIES 237.58 1 41920 363 10102
1J49F4PN1V 12/08/22 FLASH DRIVES 116.72 1 42120 221 10102
13QXXQYW4Q 11/21/22 ELECTRIC CORD 23.80 1 45400 241 10102
1KCJIR17HF9 12/02/22 WEEKLY PLANNER 10.16 41 51020 211 10102
1KCJIR17HF9 12/02/22 WEEKLY PLANNER 10.16 42 51020 211 10102
1Q31F36Q64 12/01/22 SEED INOCULUM CAPSULES 119.96 42 53020 224 10102
1KCJIR17HF9 12/02/22 WEEKLY PLANNER 10.16 43 51020 211 10102

Total for Vendor: 904.67
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37297 3963 ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT & SERVICES 106.20
106067 10/03/22 ANIMAL CATCH POLE 106.20 1 42120 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 106.20

37311 C 32 BAILEY ENTERPRISES INC 17,418.75
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 255.66 1 41920 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 4,456 .32 1 42120 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 21.73 1 43000 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 420.97 1 43100 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 139.92 1 43440 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 745.85 1 45400 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 219.82 1 46540 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 404.81 41 53010 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 289.64 41 54000 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 72.04 41 54030 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 38.26 42 53020 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 289.64 42 53030 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 72.02 42 53040 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 132.52 43 52000 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 103.71 43 52030 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 230.34 43 52100 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 405.84 43 52200 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER FUEL PURCHASES 366.42 44 52000 231 10102
11/14/22 HYDRAULIC OIL 7,022.00 1 43440 255 10102
11/09/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 1,731.24 44 52000 232 10102

Total for Vendor: 17,418.75

37199 39 BIG HORN CO-OP MKTG ASSOCIATION 265.52
014279 11/08/22 PROPANE 18.24 41 54000 241 10102
014279 11/08/22 PROPANE 18.24 42 53030 241 10102
MULTIPLE 11/07/22 PROPANE 229.04 51 45700 269 10102

Total for Vendor: 265.52
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37277 2602 BIG SKY COMMUNICATIONS, INC 126.00
85151 11/28/22 DISPATCH HEADSET BATTERIES 126.00 1 42120 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 126.00

37286 227 BLOEDORN LUMBER-RIVERTON 4.65
7286427 11/07/22 PARTICLE BOARD 4.65 42 53020 364 10102

Total for Vendor: 4.65

37276 297 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 1,337.71
535170 12/02/22 AIR & OIL FILTERS 16.27 1 42120 234 10102
534696 11/23/22 CREDIT MEMO -14.25 1 43440 234 10102
535311 12/05/22 OIL 1,335.69 1 43440 255 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,337.71

37299 53358 CASELLE, INC 326.00
121556 12/01/22 SOFTWARE SUPPORT-JAN 2023 326.00 1 41200 375 10102

Total for Vendor: 326.00

37336 C 56911 CENTRAL WY COLLEGE 100,000.00
12/13/22 FUNDING DIST PER AGREEMENT 100,000.00* 10 41900 354 10102

Total for Vendor: 100,000.00

37309 1706 CENTURY LINK 91.25
11/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 10.05 1 43000 345 10102
11/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 5.69 1 45400 345 10102
11/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 42 .37 41 54000 345 10102
11/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 33.14 42 53030 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 91.25

37333 4311 CHARM-TEX INC 106.03
0305395-IN 12/09/22 SPIT SOCK HOODS 106.03 1 42120 229 10102

Total for Vendor: 106.03
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37318 C 2373 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 99.90
11/30/22 INTERNET SERVICE 33.30 41 54030 373 10102
11/30/22 INTERNET SERVICE 33.30 42 53040 373 10102
11/30/22 INTERNET SERVICE 33.30 43 52030 373 10102

Total for Vendor: 99.90

37332 4459 CIVIL AIR PATROL MAGAZINE 505.00
2328967 12/12/22 AIR SERVICE ADVERTISING 505.00 45 56020 617 10102

Total for Vendor: 505.00

37289 628 CMI TECO 57.00
56584 11/21/22 CLEANING WIPES 57.00 1 43440 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 57.00

37296 4426 DEX IMAGING 30.97
AR8618322 12/07/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE 10.33 41 51020 211 10102
AR8618322 12/07/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE 10.32 42 51020 211 10102
AR8618322 12/07/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE 10.32 43 51020 211 10102

Total for Vendor: 30.97

37314 87 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 151.00
521061 12/05/22 NUTRIENT TESTING 151.00 42 53020 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 151.00

37287 57923 FASTENAL COMPANY 140.00
WYCDY95639 11/29/22 LATEX GLOVES 140.00 42 53020 247 10102

Total for Vendor: 140.00

37285 91 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 12.07
796378640 12/01/22 SHIPPING-PD 12.07 1 42120 312 10102

Total for Vendor: 12.07

37292 55089 FLOYDS TRUCK CENTER WY 679.87
X302054006 11/29/22 FILTERS 339.93 41 54000 234 10102
X302054006 11/29/22 FILTERS 339.94 42 53030 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 679.87
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37316 1319 FREMONT CHEVROLET-GMC 65.84
161544 11/30/22 OIL & OIL FILTER 65.84 1 42120 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 65.84

37302 102 FREMONT CO CLERK 15.00
12/08/22 DUPLICATE TITLE FEE 15.00 1 42120 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 15.00

37323 54981 FREMONT CO SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 47,841.80
11/30/22 NOVEMBER LANDFILL CHARGES 21.00 1 41920 363 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER LANDFILL CHARGES 47,820.80 43 52000 388 10102

Total for Vendor: 47,841.80

37326 110 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO LLC 247 .56
MULTIPLE 11/30/22 UNIFORM POUCHES 247 .56 1 42120 271 10102

Total for Vendor: 247 .56

37330 56912 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL CO 611.14
119898345 12/05/22 ELECTRIC ADJUSTABLE DESK 611.14* 1 42120 212 10102

Total for Vendor: 611.14

37317 C 784 HIGH PLAINS POWER INC 1,800.10
MULTIPLE 12/06/22 STREET LIGHTS 604.03 1 43100 347 10102
10279001 12/06/22 WATER TANK 947 .65 41 53010 340 10102
10279004 12/06/22 DCl ELECTRIC 248.42 44 57020 341 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,800.10

37303 4456 HORIZON CABLE SERVICE INC 51.71
015308 11/22/22 WIRE ROPE SLING 51.71 41 53010 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 51.71

37280 56730 IWORQ SYSTEMS, INC 6,523.50
199369 12/01/22 PAVEMENT & SIGN MANAGEMENT 900.00 1 43100 382 10102
198890 10/05/22 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PKG 5,623.50* 1 46540 375 10102

Total for Vendor: 6,523.50
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37322 C 3651 JANE H JUVE 1,500.00
10/31/22 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES-OCT 2022 1,500.00 1 41200 359 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,500.00

37200 90 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 317.85
F48163 11/16/22 EXTENSION CORD 11.99 1 41800 211 10102
F41184 11/01/22 PANTS-POLL 49.99 1 45400 229 10102
MULTIPLE 11/01/22 FLANGE NUT SET & AMMO BOX 37.96 1 45400 241 10102
F54607 11/29/22 1CE SCRAPERS 35.96 1 45400 241 10102
F43161 11/05/22 SHIRTS-LOGAN 33.75 41 54000 229 10102
MULTIPLE 11/01/22 DRILL BIT & ORGANIZER 67.48 41 54000 241 10102
F45145 11/10/22 COATS & GLOVES-D. LAWRENCE 73.96 42 53030 229 10102
F50478 11/21/22 QUICK LINK & CHAIN 6.76 43 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 317.85

37211 59169 JOHNSON ROBERTS & ASSOC 52.50
MULTIPLE 10/12/22 PHQ REPORTS (3) 52.50 1 42120 361 10102

Total for Vendor: 52.50

37278 4114 LOOPER, LISA 103.54
10/05/22 CLOTHING REIMBURSEMENT 103.54 1 42120 229 10102

Total for Vendor: 103.54

37294 4455 MILLARD, JANET E 1,500.00
100 12/05/22 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES-NOV 2022 1,500.00 1 41200 359 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,500.00

37196 C 196 NAPA AUTO PARTS 3,499.82
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 205.39 1 41800 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 445.02 1 42120 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 515.98 1 43100 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 32.28 1 43100 241 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 650.96 1 43100 243 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 50.99 1 43440 241 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 72.36 1 43440 255 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 133.86 1 45400 234 10102
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11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 545 _88* 1 46540 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 34.20 41 54000 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 28.79 41 54000 241 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 134.38 42 53020 364 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 34.20 42 53030 231 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 456.38 43 52000 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 28.57 43 52000 364 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 31.06 44 52000 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 99.52 44 52000 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 3,499.82

37279 4454 NELSON, SARAH 105.00
11/25/22 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 105.00 1 42120 229 10102

Total for Vendor: 105.00

37308 54084 NORTH CENTRAL LABS 129.95
479831 12/01/22 LAB SUPPLIES 129.95 42 53020 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 129.95

37324 203 NORTH PARK TRANSPORTATION 354.80
MULTIPLE 11/28/22 SHIPPING-WATER SAMPLES 354.80 42 53020 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 354.80

37291 206 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS 2,442 .87
78202941 11/21/22 REPLACEMENT BANDS 553.00 41 54000 372 10102
7844950 12/05/22 CLAMPS, COUPLINGS, & PIPE 1,889.87 41 54000 372 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,442 .87

37329 C 53401 ONE CALL OF WYOMING 32.25
65547 12/05/22 NOVEMBER TICKETS 16.13 41 54000 342 10102
65547 12/05/22 NOVEMBER TICKETS 16.12 42 53030 342 10102

Total for Vendor: 32.25

37301 1161 OSBORNE TRUCKING CO, INC 1,350.00
18955 12/02/22 SNOW PLOW TRANSPORT 1,350.00 1 43100 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,350.00
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37315 214 PERRYS TRUCK & DIESEL INC 1,379.45
26844 12/06/22 GENERATOR SERVICE CALL 1,379.45 42 53020 364 10102
Total for Vendor: 1,379.45
37288 C 278 PRINT SHOP, THE 166.00
11/29/22 FUEL CONSUMPTION CARDS 166.00 1 43100 211 10102
Total for Vendor: 166.00
37305 3886 RAMKOTA HOTEL & CONFERENCE 352.00
10E9NX 11/04/22 LODGING-K. PETERSEN 176.00 1 46540 371 10102
10E9ONY 11/04/22 LODGING-M. MILLER 176.00 1 46540 371 10102
Total for Vendor: 352.00
37281 220 RC LOCK & KEY 24.00
4965-1 12/02/22 DASH PIN IGNITION 24.00 1 43100 234 10102
Total for Vendor: 24.00
37084 235 RIVERTON RANGER 1,320.05
195129 11/03/22 LEGAL AD-LIQUOR LICENSE TRF 62.40 1 41510 391 10102
195130 11/03/22 LEGAL AD-SALE OF PROPERTY 101.40 1 41510 391 10102
195490 11/04/22 LEGAL AD-COUNCIL MINUTES 341.25 1 41510 391 10102
189785 03/12/22 LEGAL AD-POLICE PACKAGE 120.90 1 41900 967 10102
195515 11/10/22 LEGAL AD-PUBLIC HEARING 31.85 1 46540 391 10102
195140 11/03/22 LEGAL AD-WWTP PUMP REPL 302.25 42 41900 613 10102
196029 11/30/22 DISPLAY AD-SANITATION UPDATE 144 .00 43 52000 391 10102
196031 11/30/22 DISPLAY AD-HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 216.00 43 52000 391 10102
Total for Vendor: 1,320.05
37180 241 RIVERTON TIRE & OIL CO INC 1,517.55
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 1,417.60 1 42120 234 10102
11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT 99.95 1 43100 234 10102
Total for Vendor: 1,517.55
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37325 211 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 15,523.95
12/02/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 291.68 1 42120 341 10102
12/02/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 220.68 1 43100 348 10102
12/02/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 322.20 1 45400 341 10102
12/02/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 3,168.86 41 53010 340 10102
12/02/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 11,520.53 42 53020 341 10102

Total for Vendor: 15,523.95

37290 3096 SAFETY SIGN & SUPPLY CO INC 1,364.51
183136 11/09/22 STREET SIGNS 1,364.51 1 43100 242 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,364.51

37310 C 53446 SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC 97 .67
0569507-IN 11/29/22 NARCOTIC TEST KITS 97 .67 1 42120 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 97.67

37313 4457 SOUTH PLAINS WASTE SERVICE LLC 8,966.00
10016507 11/16/22 DUMPSTER LIDS & HINGES 8,966.00 43 41900 900 10102

Total for Vendor: 8,966.00

37321 4458 STAMEY, CHRISTOPHER 70.00
19489 12/09/22 REFUND ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 70.00* 1 46540 380 10102

Total for Vendor: 70.00

37298 334 STOCK DOC, THE 205.00
88263 12/02/22 EUTHANASIA 205.00 1 42120 361 10102

Total for Vendor: 205.00

37331 2347 STOTZ EQUIPMENT 128.62
P69171 12/12/22 SHOCK 64.31 41 54000 234 10102
P69171 12/12/22 SHOCK 64.31 42 53030 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 128.62
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37212 C 284 TRAVELING COMPUTERS INC 6,620.37
36674 10/27/22 WIRE SPLICES 5.00 1 41800 211 10102
12944 11/03/22 SILICONE COMPOUND 4.99 1 41800 211 10102
36894 11/22/22 COMPUTER CABLE 23.98 1 41800 211 10102
37077 12/05/22 PD DISPATCH PCS (3) 5,526.00 1 42120 215 10102
37156 12/12/22 ACCESS CONTROL ID BADGES 899.00 1 42120 215 10102
36868 11/17/22 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 161.40 44 52000 215 10102

Total for Vendor: 6,620.37

37319 944 UNION TELEPHONE CO 133.25
12/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES 33.31 41 53010 345 10102
12/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES 49.97 41 54000 345 10102
12/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES 49.97 42 53030 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 133.25

37306 E 56236 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 13.25
T3T081502 12/10/22 SHIPPING-WTP 13.25 41 53010 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 13.25

37327 719 USA BLUE BOOK 1,007.32
176789 11/14/22 MAGNETIC LOCATOR 503.66 41 54000 241 10102
176789 11/14/22 MAGNETIC LOCATOR 503.66 42 53030 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,007.32

37334 303 WAMCO LAB, INC 2,200.00
14707 12/09/22 FULL TOXICITY TEST 2,200.00 42 53020 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,200.00

37295 C 58060 WESTERN LAW ASSOCIATES PC 5,521.55
24281 10/31/22 PROFFESSIONAL FEES-NOV 2022 2,421.55 1 41010 123 10102
24277 10/31/22 PROSECUTING ATTY-NOV 2022 3,100.00 1 41200 123 10102

Total for Vendor: 5,521.55
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37312 E 2107 WEX BANK 94.13
11/30/22 TRAVEL FUEL 94.13 1 42120 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 94.13

37337 53493 WIND RIVER TRANS AUTHORITY 10,139.61
12/13/22 1/2% SALES/USE TAX DEC 10,139.61* 10 41900 354 10102

Total for Vendor: 10,139.61

37282 53395 WY DEPT OF ENVIR QUALITY 800.00
001406 11/28/22 YEARLY TANK FEES 200.00 1 41920 313 10102
001145 11/28/22 YEARLY TANK FEES 200.00 42 53020 315 10102
005123 11/28/22 YEARLY TANK FEES 400.00 44 52000 819 10102

Total for Vendor: 800.00

37320 328 WY LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 550.00
C-11878 11/08/22 TRAINING-BENCH 550.00 1 42120 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 550.00

37275 935 WY SECRETARY OF STATE 60.00
12/05/22 NOTARY FILING FEE-C. PARKER 60.00 1 42120 333 10102

Total for Vendor: 60.00

37304 3623 WYOMING ASSOC OF PERMIT 80.00
12/09/22 VIRTUAL CLASS REGISTRATION 80.00 1 46540 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 80.00

37300 324 WYOMING.COM 277.95
2116116 12/05/22 WEB HOSTING 70.00 1 41010 331 10102
2116210 12/05/22 DOMAIN HOSTING 207.95 44 52000 331 10102

Total for Vendor: 277.95

37307 3173 ZACH, KARLEE 20.00
16070104 12/06/22 RESTITUTION 20.00 1 41200 370 10102

Total for Vendor: 20.00

# of Claims 69 Total: 296,135.66 # of Vendors 53

Total Electronic Claims 183,685.43
Total Non-Electronic Claims 112450.23
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1 GENERAL FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $50,343.40
10 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $110,139.61
12 1% Fund

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $45,265.88
41 WATER FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $9,221.96
42 WASTEWATER FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $18,600.88
43 SANITATION FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $58,564.70
44 AIRPORT FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $3,265.19
45 AIRLINE MINIMUM REVENUE GUARANTEE

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $505.00
51 RIVERTON RENDEZVOUS

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $229.04

Total:

$296,135.66
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elan”

November 2022 Statement Page 1 of 5
v Open Date: 10/27/2022 Closing Date: 11/25/2022 Account: 4798 1721 3800 0570
tﬁ Visa® Business Card Cardmember Service (: 1-866-552-8855
CITY OF RIVERTON (CPN 000083714 BUS 30 ELN 8 16
Payment C ) Previous Balance + $3,202.03
ate Payments - $3,202.03cR
Other Credits - $236.90cR
Purchases + $4,277.10
Balance Transfers $0.00
Advances $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Fees Charged $0.00
Interest Charged $0.00
New Balance = $4,040.20
Past Due $0.00
Minimum Payment Due $41.00
Credit Line $50,000.00
Available Credit $45,959.80
Days in Billing Period 30
=] Mail payment coupon Pay online at Pay by phone
Payment Options: M with a check \@ myaccountaccess.com (: 1-866-552-8855

Please detach and send coupon with check payable to: Cardmember Service CPN 000083714

0047968172138000570000004000004040208

U
e I a I Im Account Number 4798 1721 3800 0570

Payment Due Date 12/23/2022
24-Hour Cardmember Service: 1-866-552-8855 New Balance $4,040.20
Minimum Payment Due $41.00
(l . to pay by phone
I . to change your address
Amount Enclosed $
000018927 01 SP 000638369117983 P Y
CITY OF RIVERTON Cardmember Service
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
816 N FEDERAL BLVD P.O. Box 790408

RIVERTON WY 82501-2913 St. Louis, MO 63179-0408
L L L (LT (L T T | L e e e e L T
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CITY OF RIVERTON (CPN 000083714) Cardmember Service (' 1-866-552-8855

I-'I'\-.\:-:J"-;

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post
to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation

10/31 10/28 8367 TOWNEPLACE SUITES CHEYENNE WY $98.00
11/07 11/04 3865 EXXONMOBIL 47672811 CASPER WY $20.14
Total for Account 4798 1721 3800 0653 $118.14

Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation

10/27 10/25 8079 EXXONMOBIL 45947843 CASPER wy $28.00

10/28 10/27 1432 DAIRY QUEEN #13252 CASPER wy $22.86
11/03 11/02 9370 HAT SIX TRAVEL CENTER EVANSVILLE WY $35.00
11/04 11/02 2371 WENDY'S #6911 CASPER wy $9.96
11/04 11/02 5602 RED LOBSTER 6374 CASPER wy $25.00
11/15 11/14 8064 ABC-NV 913-8954600 KS $100.00
11/17 11/16 1912 VISTAPRINT 866-207-4955 MA $86.29

Total for Account 4798 1721 3800 0737 $307.11

Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation

11/17 4716 PROV CR MailChimp Atlanta $105.00cR

CREDIT ADJUSTMENT
10/28 10/27 7230 CHEYENNE LITTLE AMERIC 8005244799 WY $98.00
10/28 10/27 0640 CHIPOTLE 1014 CHEYENNE WY $29.73
10/31 10/27 3648 VILLAGE INN OF CHEYENN CHEYENNE WY $18.12